

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

September 6, 2023

ENGR. EUGENE CRUZ
OIC City Information & Technology Office
City Government of Malolos

Dear ENGR. CRUZ:

We would like to request your assistance regarding the posting of the following "NOTICE OF AWARD for 3RD QUARTER, CY 2023 BID RESULT (INFRA-PROJECTS, GOODS AND SERVICES)" from July 2023 to September 2023 through CGM website for the transparency of the bidding process. Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

ATTY. DARWIN DIOX SIO CLEMENTE Head, Bids and Awards Committee – Secretariat



BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC), 2nd Floor City Government of Malolos Building, Barangay Bulihan,

Email address: legal.secretariat1@gmail.com

7 July 2023

NOTICE OF AWARD

GERARD MARTIN S. MENDOZA PROPRIETOR/ MANAGER **GEJOMEB CONSTRUCTION** 172 Ilang Ilang St. Alido Heights Subdivision Brgy. Bulihan, City of Malolos, Bulacan

Dear GEJOMEB CONSTRUCTION,

This is to notify you that we are engaging your services for "UPGRADING OF ROAD & DRAINAGE AT DOMSAL, BRGY. BULIHAN, CITY OF MALOLOS" consideration of only Nine Million Eight Hundred Thirty Six Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Pesos and 49/100 Centavos (Php 9,836,550.49) inclusive of appropriate taxes and fees pursuant to **RESOLUTION 2023 - 06 - 042**.

You are also required to formally submit the performance security in the form of a Surety Bond callable upon demand and issued by a Surety or Insurance Company duly accredited by Insurance Commission to issue such security which shall be thirty percent (30%) of the total contract price and acceptable to the City Government of Malolos.

Failure to submit an Acceptable Performance Security and/or comply with the provisions of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Contract and Notice to Proceed will be issued within fifteen (15) calendar days upon receipt of the Acceptable Performance Security.

Should you agree with the Award of the Contract, please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing at the portion provided below.

Sincerely yours,

Conforme:

11 August 2023

NOTICE OF AWARD

SALLY SANTOS
PROPRIETOR/ MANAGER
SYMS CONSTRUCTION TRADING
Lot 50 Blk. 2, Schwartzkoff Way St.,
Brgy. Longos, Malolos, Bulacan

Dear SYMS CONSTRUCTION TRADING,

This is to notify you that we are engaging your services for the <u>REHABILITATION OF</u> <u>MALOLOS FITNESS CENTER, BRGY. LIANG, CITY OF MALOLOS</u> consideration of only **Five Million Three Hundred Sixty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Seven Pesos and 89/100 Centavos (Php 5,367,727.89)** inclusive of appropriate taxes and fees pursuant to **RESOLUTION 2023-08-047.**

You are also required to formally submit the performance security in the form of a Surety Bond callable upon demand and issued by a Surety or Insurance Company duly accredited by Insurance Commission to issue such security which shall be thirty percent (30%) of the total contract price and acceptable to the City Government of Malolos.

Failure to submit an Acceptable Performance Security and/or comply with the provisions of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Contract and Notice to Proceed will be issued within fifteen (15) calendar days upon receipt of the Acceptable Performance Security.

Should you agree with the Award of the Contract, please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing at the portion provided below.

Sincerely yours,

ATTY. CARLETTAND NATIVIDAD

Conforme:

8/11/2020

14 August 2023

NOTICE OF AWARD

RODERICK L. GARCIA
PRESIDENT/CEO
INFINITE OPTIONS INC.
Lot 19 Blk10 Matthew St., Metrogate Complex,
Pandayan, City Of Meycauayan, Bulacan

Dear INFINITE OPTIONS INC,

This is to notify you that we are engaging your services for the <u>INSTALLATION OF STREET LIGHTS AT PUROK 6</u>, <u>AGATHA</u>, <u>BRGY. TIKAY</u>, <u>CITY OF MALOLOS</u> consideration of only only **Nine Hundred Ninety Five Thousand One Hundred Pesos** (**Php 995,100**) inclusive of appropriate taxes and fees pursuant to **RESOLUTION 2023-08-050**.

You are also required to formally submit the performance security in the form of a Surety Bond callable upon demand and issued by a Surety or Insurance Company duly accredited by Insurance Commission to issue such security which shall be thirty percent (30%) of the total contract price and acceptable to the City Government of Malolos.

Failure to submit an Acceptable Performance Security and/or comply with the provisions of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Contract and Notice to Proceed will be issued within fifteen (15) calendar days upon receipt of the Acceptable Performance Security.

Should you agree with the Award of the Contract, please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing at the portion provided below.

Sincerely yours,

ATTY. CHANAMAN MATIVIDA

City Ma

Conforme:

2/14/2023

BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC), 2nd Floor City Government of Malolos Building, Barangay Bulihan, City of Malolos, Bulacan,

THE THE RESERVE WHEN THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC), 2nd Floor City Government of Malolos Building, Barangay Bulinan, City of Malolos, Bulacan Email address: legal.secretariatl@gmail.com

17 August 2023

NOTICE OF AWARD

ODETTE D. ANDAYA
PROPRIETOR/MANAGER
ODDA 210 CONSTRUCTION
City of Malolos, Bulacan

Dear ODDA 210 CONSTRUCTION,

This is to notify you that we are engaging your services for the <u>CONSTRUCTION OF</u> <u>FARM TO MARKET ROAD AT PUROK 6</u>, <u>BRGY. BALITE</u>, <u>CITY OF MALOLOS</u> consideration of only only **One Million Four Hundred Seventy Seven Thousand** Four Hundred Ninety Nine Pesos and 7/100 Centavos (Php 1,477,499.07). inclusive of appropriate taxes and fees pursuant to RESOLUTION 2023-08-051.

You are also required to formally submit the performance security in the form of a Surety Bond callable upon demand and issued by a Surety or Insurance Company duly accredited by Insurance Commission to issue such security which shall be thirty percent (30%) of the total contract price and acceptable to the City Government of Malolos.

Failure to submit an Acceptable Performance Security and/or comply with the provisions of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Contract and Notice to Proceed will be issued within fifteen (15) calendar days upon receipt of the Acceptable Performance Security.

Should you agree with the Award of the Contract, please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing at the portion provided below.

Sincerely yours,

ATTY. CHANGE ATTIVIDAI

Conforme:

City M

January 3/17/22

AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

14 August 2023

NOTICE OF AWARD

GERARD MARTIN S. MENDOZA
PROPRIETOR/ MANAGER
GEJOMEB CONSTRUCTION
172 Ilang Ilang St. Alido Heights Subdivision
Brgy. Bulihan, City of Malolos, Bulacan

Dear GEJOMEB CONSTRUCTION,

This is to notify you that we are engaging your services for "CONSTRUCTION OF FARM TO MARKET ROAD AT PARAISO ST., BRGY. LOOK 2ND, CITY OF MALOLOS" consideration of only One Million Two Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Six Pesos and 18/100 Centavos (Php 1,292,786.18) inclusive of appropriate taxes and fees pursuant to RESOLUTION 2023 – 08 – 049.

You are also required to formally submit the performance security in the form of a Surety Bond callable upon demand and issued by a Surety or Insurance Company duly accredited by Insurance Commission to issue such security which shall be thirty percent (30%) of the total contract price and acceptable to the City Government of Malolos.

Failure to submit an Acceptable Performance Security and/or comply with the provisions of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Contract and Notice to Proceed will be issued within fifteen (15) calendar days upon receipt of the Acceptable Performance Security.

Should you agree with the Award of the Contract, please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing at the portion provided below.

Sincerely yours,

ATTY. CHRISTIANIY. NATIVIDAI

Conforme:

14 August 2023

NOTICE OF AWARD

SHARMAINE SANTOS PROPRIETOR/MANAGER SAMJS CONSTRUCTION Meycauyan, Bulacan

Dear SAMJS CONSTRUCTION,

This is to notify you that we are engaging your services for the <u>CONSTRUCTION OF</u> <u>DRAINAGE AT ST. MICHAEL ST., SUMAPANG MATANDA, CITY OF MALOLOS</u> consideration of only only **One Million Five Hundred Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Seven Pesos and** 74/100 Centavos (Php 1,583,787.74) inclusive of appropriate taxes and fees pursuant to **RESOLUTION 2023-08-048**.

You are also required to formally submit the performance security in the form of a Surety Bond callable upon demand and issued by a Surety or Insurance Company duly accredited by Insurance Commission to issue such security which shall be thirty percent (30%) of the total contract price and acceptable to the City Government of Malolos.

Failure to submit an Acceptable Performance Security and/or comply with the provisions of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Contract and Notice to Proceed will be issued within fifteen (15) calendar days upon receipt of the Acceptable Performance Security.

Should you agree with the Award of the Contract, please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing at the portion provided below.

Sincerely yours,

ATTY. CHANGANAN NATIVIDAI

Conforme:

Shanname Fronta Mariet Janto 8/14/2023

18 July 2023

NOTICE OF AWARD

JUANITO S. CATO II
OWNER/PROPRIETOR
JCATO CONSUMER GOODS TRADING
Santol, Balagtas, Bulacan

Dear JCATO CONSUMER GOODS TRADING,

This is to notify you that we are engaging your services for "PURCHASE OF 525 PCS OF SOLAR STREETLIGHTS FOR THE USE OF CMO" consideration of only One Million and Six Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos (Php 1,680,000.00) inclusive of appropriate taxes and fees pursuant to RESOLUTION 2023 – 07 – 045.

You are also required to formally submit the performance security in the form of a Surety Bond callable upon demand and issued by a Surety or Insurance Company duly accredited by Insurance Commission to issue such security which shall be thirty percent (30%) of the total contract price and acceptable to the City Government of Malolos.

Failure to submit an Acceptable Performance Security and/or comply with the provisions of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Contract and Notice to Proceed will be issued within fifteen (15) calendar days upon receipt of the Acceptable Performance Security.

Should you agree with the Award of the Contract, please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing at the portion provided below.

Sincerely yours,

ATTY. CHARACTO. NATIVIDAI

Conforme:

City M

11 August 2023

NOTICE OF AWARD

STEPHANIE CLAIRE C. GIRON
OWNER/MANAGER
SCGG NON-SPECIALIZED WHOLESALE TRADING
0591, 24 de Agosto St., Brgy. Caingin,
Malolos Bulacan

Dear SCGG NON-SPECIALIZED WHOLESALE TRADING,

This is to notify you that we are engaging your services for "PURCHASE OF 6 UNITS MOTOR ENGINES OF BOATS FOR ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT AND PROTECTION (6 COASTAL BARANGAYS)" consideration of only One Million and Two Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 1,200,000.00) inclusive of appropriate taxes and fees pursuant to RESOLUTION 2023 – 08 – 046.

You are also required to formally submit the performance security in the form of a Surety Bond callable upon demand and issued by a Surety or Insurance Company duly accredited by Insurance Commission to issue such security which shall be thirty percent (30%) of the total contract price and acceptable to the City Government of Malolos.

Failure to submit an Acceptable Performance Security and/or comply with the provisions of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Contract and Notice to Proceed will be issued within fifteen (15) calendar days upon receipt of the Acceptable Performance Security.

Should you agree with the Award of the Contract, please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing at the portion provided below.

Sincerely yours,

🏋 🧭. NATIVIDAI

onforme:

BRIS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

7 July 2023

NOTICE OF AWARD

ELLEN M. DOMINGO MANAGER AREZA MOTOR SALES Canlalay, Biñan City, Laguna

Dear AREZA MOTOR SALES,

This is to notify you that we are engaging your services for "PURCHASE OF 1 UNIT PASSENGER VAN FOR THE USE OF MALOLOS PNP" consideration of only One Million and Two Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Pesos (Php 1,299,000.00) inclusive of appropriate taxes and fees pursuant to RESOLUTION 2023 – 06 – 043.

You are also required to formally submit the performance security in the form of a Surety Bond callable upon demand and issued by a Surety or Insurance Company duly accredited by Insurance Commission to issue such security which shall be thirty percent (30%) of the total contract price and acceptable to the City Government of Malolos.

Failure to submit an Acceptable Performance Security and/or comply with the provisions of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Contract and Notice to Proceed will be issued within fifteen (15) calendar days upon receipt of the Acceptable Performance Security.

Should you agree with the Award of the Contract, please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing at the portion provided below.

Sincerely yours,

Conforme:

Eller M. Ylmigr

7 July 2023

NOTICE OF AWARD

ELLEN M. DOMINGO MANAGER AREZA MOTOR SALES Canlalay, Biñan City, Laguna

Dear AREZA MOTOR SALES,

This is to notify you that we are engaging your services for "PURCHASE OF 1 UNIT AUV-ASIAN UTILITY VEHICLE FOR THE USE OF CHO" consideration of only One Million and Two Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos (Php 1,280,000.00) inclusive of appropriate taxes and fees pursuant to RESOLUTION 2023 – 06 – 044.

You are also required to formally submit the performance security in the form of a Surety Bond callable upon demand and issued by a Surety or Insurance Company duly accredited by Insurance Commission to issue such security which shall be thirty percent (30%) of the total contract price and acceptable to the City Government of Malolos.

Failure to submit an Acceptable Performance Security and/or comply with the provisions of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Contract and Notice to Proceed will be issued within fifteen (15) calendar days upon receipt of the Acceptable Performance Security.

Should you agree with the Award of the Contract, please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing at the portion provided below.

Sincerely yours,

ATTY. CHANNAMAN MATIVIDA

City May

Conforme:

Eller M Myn 100